Vacations   66.2  (25.2)  —  41.0
 Personals   31.0  (16.9)  —  14.1
 Discounts   46.1  (5.7)  —  40.4

Total Membership & Subscriptions   143.3  (47.8)  —  95.5
Expedia   472.1  (134.3)  (11.7)  326.1
Emerging Businesses   (3.8)  (2.1)  —  (5.9)
Corporate and other   (76.3)  (110.5)  —  (186.8)

TOTAL  $ 846.6 $ (442.3) $ (11.8) $ 392.5

Other expenses, net   (133.6)

Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes and
minority interest   258.8
Income tax expense   (72.5)
Minority interest in income of consolidated subsidiaries   (52.8)

Earnings from continuing operations   133.5
Discontinued operations   33.9

Earnings before preferred dividends   167.4
Preferred dividends   (13.1)

Net earnings available to common shareholders   $ 154.3

31

For the year ended December 31, 2002

Operating
Income
Before

Amortization

Amortization
of

non-cash items

Merger Costs

Pro Forma
Adjustments(b)

Operating
income
(loss)

Retailing:
 U.S.(a)  $ 131.4 $ (32.6) $ — $ — $ 98.7
 International   (64.9)  (0.7)  —  —  (65.6)

Total Retailing   66.5  (33.3)  —  —  33.1
Services:
 Ticketing   108.1  (11.1)  —  —  96.9
 Teleservices   (4.1)  (22.2)  —  —  (26.4)

Total Services   104.0  (33.4)  —  —  70.5
Media & Advertising   (32.3)  (48.3)  (5.6)  —  (86.3)
Membership & Subscriptions:
 Vacations   1.6  (6.8)  —  —  (5.3)
 Personals   28.4  (5.8)  —  —  22.6

Total Membership & Subscriptions   30.0  (12.6)  —  —  17.3
Expedia   285.0  (81.2)  (2.3)  (7.7)  193.8
Emerging Businesses   (2.6)  (2.9)  —  —  (5.4)
Corporate and other   (57.9)  (5.3)  —  —  (63.2)

TOTAL  $ 392.6 $ (217.1) $ (7.9) $ (7.7) $ 159.9

Other expenses, net   (33.5)

Earnings from continuing operations before income
taxes and minority interest   126.4
Income tax expense   (64.8)
Minority interest in income of consolidated
subsidiaries   (44.9)

Earnings from continuing operations   16.7
Gain on contribution of USA Entertainment to VUE   2,378.3
Discontinued operations   19.5

Earnings before cumulative effect of accounting
change   2,414.5
Cumulative effect of accounting change   (461.4)